

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 9129 of 2019****SURENDRA KUMAR MARKANDEY *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  |
|-------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| <b>18/02/2026</b> | <p>Mr. Malay Shrivastava, Advocate for the Petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Sharad Mishra, Panel Lawyer for the State.</p> <p>Heard</p> <p>As prayed, list this matter in the week after next, on the same head, to enable learned State counsel to file reply.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/-<br/><b>(Sanjay K. Agrawal)</b><br/><b>Judge</b></p> |
| Aks               |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  |