



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 9129 of 2019

SURENDRA KUMAR MARKANDEY **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

23/03/2026	Mr. Kaif Ali Rizvi, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Malay Shrivastava, Advocate for the petitioner. Mr. Amit Buxy, Dy. Government Advocate for the State. As prayed by learned counsel for the petitioner six weeks' time is granted to file rejoinder. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge
Ankit	